



R.C.S. No.1434/2022
Gulchand Vs. Collector & Ors.
CNR No.MHLA110021452022

ORDER BELOW EXH.50

1. This is an application filed by the plaintiff for production of documents.
2. It is submitted that, plaintiff desires to produce some important documents. The defendants opposed the application.
3. Heard Learned Counsel for both parties. According to the plaintiff the documents are material, important and necessary for fair trial and adjudication of case on merits. Hence, prayed to allow the application.
4. On going through the documents annexed with the application, it appears that, those are relevant and material. The other side has opportunity of rebuttal. In such circumstances, the production of documents is necessary for the just decision of the case. Accordingly, the production is allowed. No costs.

Date:-20/06/2024

(Smt. V. D. Bhosale)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.