

ORDER BELOW EXH.54 IN RCS NO.1434/2022

1. Read application and say filed thereon. Heard Learned Counsel for both parties.
2. Plaintiffs intends to file document in support of their T.I. application. On going through the document annexed with the application, it appears that, that is relevant and material for deciding T.I. application. The other side also has opportunity of rebuttal. Therefore, application deserves to be allowed. Hence, the production is allowed. No costs.

Date:- 11/10/2024

(Smt. V. D. Bhosale)
Jt. Civil Judge Sr. Dn., Nilanga.